Measured at amortised cost
Long Term Borrowings 503.34 503.34 644.00 644.00
Short Term Borrowings 44't.79 441.79 481.03 481 .03
frade Payables 190.52 190.52 182.9i 1 82.9:
fther Financial Liabilities 33.86 33.86 45.8€ 45.8f
fotal Financial Liabilities carried at amortised cost 1169.51 1169.51 1353.8C 1 353.8C

Particularc As at 31 March, 2023 As at31 March,2022
Financial Assets
Fixed Rate

Security Deposit 0.00 0.00
Bank DeDosit 47.58 47.8',1

Total 47.58 47.81
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Rate

ferm Loans 670.50 794.51
/ariable Rate Instruments
Loan repayable on demand 274-63 330.51

Total 945.13 1 125.03

Particulars As at 31 March, 2023 As at 31 March,2022
J.5% Increase in Rate - Loan repayable on demand :

mpact on P&L n.37\ (1.65'
).5% Decrease in Rate - Loan repayable on demand :

lmpact on P&L 1.37 1.65

Dynasty Modulot Fwnitutes Pvt Ltd

Notes to the Financial Stotements
for the year ended 37 March, 2023

Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date

(All rmounts In INR Lakhs, unl€ss otheMise stated)

(Value in INR in Lakhs)

Partlculars
Financial Asssts Financlal Liablllties

As at 31 March
2023

As at 3l
March.2022

As at 3l
March, 2023

As at 3l
March,2dA2

USD 0.0c 19.50 0.oc 0.00
EURO 30.1 3 0.00 0.0( 71.58

Particulars As at31 March,2A23 As at3l Nlarch,2O22
USD Sensitivity - lmpact on Profit Before Tax
Aooreciation in INR bv 1% 0.00 (0.20)
Depreciation in INR bv 1% 0.00 0.20

EURO Sensitivitv - lmpact on Profit Before Tax
Appreciation in INR by 1% (0.30) 0.72
Depreciation in INR bv 1% 0.30 (0.7z',

Credit Risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contraclual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company. Credit risk
encompasses of both, the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as concentration risks.

Company's credit dsk arise principally from the trade receivables and advances. Customer credit risk is managed centrally by the Company and subject
to established policy, procedures and control relating to the customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on
financial position, past performance, business/economic conditions, market reputation, expected business etc. Based on that credit limit and credit